2008 NRA NATIONAL POLICE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS - FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN
MATCH NUMBER 9 — SEMI-AUTOMATIC

25 YARDS, KNEELING AND STANDING
18 SHOTS KNEELING AND STANDING 6 SHOTS KNEELING, 6 SHOTS EACH HAND STANDING

TOTAL COMPETITORS ENTERED — 312
TOTAL COMPETITORS FIRING — 293
TOTAL ZERO SCORES — 19
Place Award Competitor Score
Winner AGENT ENOCH J. SMITH 180-15x

US Border Patrol
SANTA TERESA, NM

2nd Place SGT JOHANN J. WIZOFSKY 180-15x
BDMP
3rd Place LTC JOHN C. POOLE 180-14x
U.S. Border Patrol
GIBRALTAR, MI
SPECIAL CATEGORIES
Place Award Competitor Score
High Woman DET STEFANIE DIAZ 180-13x

LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT
SANTA CLARITA, CA

Hi-Non U.S. Citizen SGT JOHANN J. WIZOFSKY 180-15x
BDMP

CLASS AWARDS
CLASS / CATEGORY RANKING

HIGH MASTER / FEDERAL

Place Award Competitor Score
1- 1st HM Federal SUPV KEVIN S. WORRELL 180 14x
2- 2nd HM Federal AGENT ROBERT M. VADASZ 179 12x
3- 3rd HM Federal OFC CARL J. MICHAUD 178 12x

HIGH MASTER / COUNTY

Place Award Competitor Score
1- 1st HM County DEP JERRY P. EASON 180 13x

HIGH MASTER / MUNICIPAL

Place Award Competitor Score
1- 1st HM Municipal SGT TONY M. FIKE 180 9x
2- 2nd HM Municipal DET JOHN H. PRIDE 179 6x
3 - 3rd HM Municipal MARC L. COBB 120 8x

HIGH MASTER / INDUSTRIAL

Place Award Competitor Score
1- 1st HM Industrial CPT STEVEN L. VOIGT 180 14x

MASTER / FEDERAL

Place Award Competitor Score
1- 1st MA Federal CPT MARC KLESER 180 13x
2- 2nd MA Federal SUPV JEFF G. MORRISON 180 11x
3- 3rd MA Federal AGENT GINA L. HERNANDEZ 180 9x
4- ROBERT C. BUTLER 180 7x
5- AGENT DANNY J. CONWAY 179 15x
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MASTER / FEDERAL

Place Award
6 -
7 -
8 -
9-
10 -
1 -
12 -
13-
14 -

MASTER / STATE
Place Award
1- 1st MA State
2 - 2nd MA State
3- 3rd MA State
4-
5-
6 -
7 -
8 -

MASTER / COUNTY
Place Award
1- 1st MA County
2- 2nd MA County
3- 3rd MA County

MASTER / MUNICIPAL

Place Award

1- 1st MA Municipal
2 - 2nd MA Municipal
3- 3rd MA Municipal

4-
5.
6-
7-
8-
9-

10 -

11 -

12 -

13-

MASTER / INDUSTRIAL

Place Award

1- 1st MA Industrial

EXPERT / FEDERAL
Place Award
1- 1st EX Federal
2 - 2nd EX Federal
3- 3rd EX Federal
4 - 4th EX Federal
5- 5th EX Federal
6 -
7 -
8 -
9-
10 -
11-

EXPERT / STATE
Place Award
1- 1st EX State

Competitor

SUPV ART A. VELEZ

AGENT BRETT M. SULLIVAN
CHARLES R. ROGERS

AGENT BENJAMIN F. MORROW
DOUGLAS J. GOFF

DAVID W. SENKO

AGENT SEAN J. VASQUEZ
AGENT STEVEN D. VINES
AGENT GEORGE KEVANIAN

Competitor

SGT GARY A. CIMINSKI
RNGR MICHAEL J. DOWD
TRPR MARK A. OWENSBY
SGT MIKE M. PIAZZA

CPL DAN J. RAWLINSON
LTC PAT CRONIN

LTC EMIL FEJER

SGT ODIE L. HITT

Competitor

CONST ROBERT G. DZIAK
DEP RICHARD J. KOTHLOW
DEP LARRY HOUCK

Competitor

DET STEFANIE DIAZ

SGT ROBERT L. SNEDDEN
SGT JACK M. RAGSDALE
BRIAN A. HAUPTMANN
SGT LOUIS H. SALSEDA
OFC ESTEVAN ESTRADA
PTL JAMES PECK

SGT GARLAND W. MARTIN
OFC ROBERT BARNES
DET HELEN M. PAPIETRO
DET MICHAEL R. TALBERT
LT JEFF D. JIRAK

DENNIS J. BEEMER

Competitor
OFC RALPH C. LETTAU

Competitor

ARLO S. ARCINAS

AGENT CHRISTOPHER Q. MCKAY
SGT STEFFEN VOGT

SUPV MIKE TANGAS

SUPV DARRELL R. WOODS
AGENT LAWRENCE C. TRAHAN
AGENT STAN MCCLUNG
GERALD VANCE

SHAWN R. BECKER

AGENT JOSE M. VAZQUEZ
AGENT CATHY SCHROEDER

Competitor
WAR GUY HANSEN
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MATCH NUMBER 9 — 25 YARDS, KNEELING AND STANDING
FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

Score

179
179
179
179
179
179
179
179
178

13x
12x
12x
10x
10x
8x
8x
5x
12x

Score

180
180
180
180
180
179
179
178

14x
13x
13x
11x
10x
13x
8x

10x

Score

176
175
172

9x
10x
1x

Score

180
180
180
180
180
179
179
179
178
178
178
176
173

13x
13x
12x
11x
9x
14x
10x
10x
13x
9x
7x
8x
1x

Score

177

6x

Score

180
180
179
179
178
178
177
177
176
175
174

12x
11x
12x
11x
12x
8x
8x
6x
3x
6x
5x

Score

180

9x
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EXPERT / STATE
Place Award
2- 2nd EX State
3- 3rd EX State
4 - 4th EX State
5- 5th EX State
6 -
7 -
8 -
9-
10 -
1 -
12 -

EXPERT / COUNTY
Place Award
1- 1st EX County
2- 2nd EX County
3- 3rd EX County
4 - 4th EX County

5- 5th EX County
6-

EXPERT / MUNICIPAL
Place Award
1- 1st EX Municipal
2 - 2nd EX Municipal
3 - 3rd EX Municipal
4 - 4th EX Municipal
5- 5th EX Municipal
6 -
7 -
8-
9-

SHARPSHOOTER / FEDERAL
Place Award
1- 1st SS Federal
2- 2nd SS Federal
3- 3rd SS Federal
4 - 4th SS Federal
5- 5th SS Federal
6 -
7 -
8-
9-
10 -
1M1 -
12 -
13 -

SHARPSHOOTER / STATE
Place Award
1- 1st SS State
2- 2nd SS State
3- 3rd SS State
4 - 4th SS State
5- 5th SS State
6 -
7 -
8 -
9-
10 -
1 -
12 -
13-
14 -

Competitor

SGT JOCK G. SMITH

SGT KENNETH R. MCDANIEL
AXEL MANTHEI

OFC JOEL CISMOWSKI

DET LYLE E. SCHROEDER
TRPR JEFFREY D. SONES
LT JOE D. ARNOLD

SGT KEVIN P. MCPHERSON
LT LARRY G. MALIN

DANIEL R. BUTTS

OFC MIKE MCGINITY

Competitor

DEP MILTON WILLIAMS
SHRF PATRICIA K. FANT
DEP MARK A. TRITENBACH
INSP WILLIAM H. ALLEN
CHIEF JOSEPH P. RUFF

LT JOHN B. GARRISON

Competitor

DWIGHT L. SCHMIDT

PTL NICK PAPPAS

SGT JUDITH V. RAGSDALE
OFC RICHARD S. BENNETT
DET DON C. TSUNAWAKI
PTL WILLIAM CREWS

DET DAVID F. BENKO

PTL SHON D. ELROY

OFC DENNIS P. POLK

Competitor

LT GARY F. MALIN

SHRF RONALD W. BUSCH
BRIAN REILLY

OFC SVEN KUSKE

SEAN E. EDWARDS
AGENT WYNN ANDERSON
SUPV KEITH ATKINS
DAVID G. MOODY

SGT URSULA K. LANG-WIZOFSKY
DANIEL G. DEWEESE
JIMONY M. LEISHMAN
SEAN A. WILLIAMS

SUPV THOMAS H. CHAFEY

Competitor

SGT DENNIS O. WEAVER
TRPR ROBERT C. CONRAD
SGT GEORGE S. BROWN
OFC STEVEN D. BERNARDI
LT RICK J. HENDERSON
DOUGLAS W. MCCLELLAN
SGT JOHN L. KOON

OFC JOHN D. MCGINTY
KELVIN DEWS

PTL STEVE STARKSSPEAR
STEPHEN R. FISHER

OFC HERBERT H. ZUCKER
LT TROY L. IMES

OFC MARVIN L. INMAN JR.

61
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FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

Score

179
179
179
178
176
176
175
175
175
175
169

13x
12x
9x
13x
7x
6x
9x
6x
3x
2x
11x

Score

179
179
178
178
177
176

14x
9x
10x
8x
7x
10x

Score

180
179
179
179
178
178
177
174
173

10x
12x
10x
5x
10x
7x
13x
7x
3x

Score

180
178
178
177
176
175
174
173
172
170
170
170
167

13x
8x
6x
4x
6x
4x
9x
5x
4x
6x
6x
5x
3x

Score

180
178
178
177
176
174
172
172
172
172
167
167
166
165

11x
10x
10x
9x
6x
6x
6x
4x
3x
2x
2x
1x
5x
1x
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SHARPSHOOTER / COUNTY
Place Award
1- 1st SS County
2- 2nd SS County
3- 3rd SS County
4 - 4th SS County
5- 5th SS County
6 -
7 -
8-
9-
10 -
1-
12 -
13-

SHARPSHOOTER / MUNICIPAL
Place Award

1- 1st SS Municipal
2- 2nd SS Municipal
3- 3rd SS Municipal
4 - 4th SS Municipal
5- 5th SS Municipal
6 -
7 -
8-
9-

10 -

1-

12 -

13-

14 -

15 -

16 -

17 -

18-

19 -

20 -

21-

SHARPSHOOTER / INDUSTRIAL

Place Award
1- 1st SS Industrial
2 - 2nd SS Industrial
3- 3rd SS Industrial
4 - 4th SS Industrial
5- 5th SS Industrial
6 -

MARKSMEN / STATE
Place Award
1- 1st MK State
2- 2nd MK State
3- 3rd MK State
4 - 4th MK State
5- 5th MK State
6 -
7 -
8-
9-
10 -

MARKSMEN / COUNTY
Place Award

1- 1st MK County

2- 2nd MK County

Competitor

JOHN LEE

DET ALLEN W. OTT

DEP JOHN OUSNAMER
PTL JOHN D. MYERS

DEP JAMES A. DAVIS

DEP CLARK J. CALVE

DEP JAMES L. MATSUOKA
DEP JAMES D. WEEDN
DEP ADRIAN P. RUIZ

DEP VICTORIA K. IREDALE-TANGAS

SGT CHARLES M. LAND
SPC VERNON E. ZULEGER
DEP PAUL E. TESSIER

Competitor

OFC DAVID B. KREHBIEL
SGT TED E. BEAVER
OFC BRYAN ACKERMAN
LT JOHN T. BROCK

OFC TERRANCE P. REININGER
SGT JEFFREY STOUGH
LT ERIC K. LEHENBAUER
BARRY T. NICHOLSON
CRAIG L. FARR

OFC JESSE J. HILGER
RUSSELL A. PEARCE
OFC SEAN C. FOOTE
OFC JOHN L. PITTS

OFC THOMAS A. VANNORT
SGT JOHN A. BROWN JR
DET BRENT SMITH

LT MICHAEL H. DIFFIE
OFC LEE D. PHELPS
OFC WILLIAM P. COLE
PTL MARK H. LINDSLEY
OFC LONNIE C. JONES

Competitor

CURTIS BEARCHUM

CPT LAURENCE R. RENNER
PTL JAY E. OSBORN

LTC DANNY P. FARLEY
KENNETH D. BILLINGS

CPT SAMUEL B. HERNANDEZ

Competitor

SGT BUDDY BLACKWELL
SGT TROY W. PARKER
COL DANNY J. MILLS

SGT ANDY BALDRIDGE
MAJ JOHN L. STEPHENSON
OFC MIKE C. JERD

OFC DAVID M. LAHAH

INVS DANIEL S. HOCHULI
RALPH P. MCNAIR

SGT JOHN E. STEPHENSON

Competitor
LT RICHARD C. FLETCHER
DEP JOHN GRAHAM
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MATCH NUMBER 9 — 25 YARDS, KNEELING AND STANDING
FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

Score

179
177
176
176
175
174
174
174
173
172
172
170
161

8x
5x
12x
7x
3x
8x
7x
2x
5x
7x
7x
3x
2x

Score

178
177
176
176
176
175
175
174
174
173
172
172
172
171
170
170
170
170
169
163
11

9x
7x
8x
7x
7x
8x
4x
9x
6x
4x
6x
5x
4x
7x
7x
5x
5x
4x
2x
0x
0x

Score

179
176
174
170
165
163

11x
10x
6x
2x
3x
1x

Score

176
176
175
175
175
174
172
166
163
159

7x
6x
7x
7x
6x
6x
6x
2x
0x
2x

Score

178
173

9x
4x
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MARKSMEN / COUNTY
Place Award
3- 3rd MK County
4 - 4th MK County
5- 5th MK County
6 -
7 -
8-
9-
10 -
1-
12 -
13-
14 -

MARKSMEN / MUNICIPAL
Place Award
1- 1st MK Municipal
2 - 2nd MK Municipal
3 - 3rd MK Municipal
4 - 4th MK Municipal
5- 5th MK Municipal
6 -
7 -
8 -
9-
10 -
11 -
12 -
13-
14 -
15 -
16 -

MARKSMEN / INDUSTRIAL
Place Award

1- 1st MK Industrial

2 - 2nd MK Industrial

CLASSIFIED /| FEDERAL
Place Award

1- 1st CL Federal

2- 2nd CL Federal

3- 3rd CL Federal

CLASSIFIED / STATE
Place Award
1- 1st CL State
2- 2nd CL State
3- 3rd CL State
4 - 4th CL State
5- 5th CL State
6 -
7 -
8 -
9-
10 -

CLASSIFIED / COUNTY
Place Award

1- 1st CL County

2- 2nd CL County

3- 3rd CL County

4 - 4th CL County

5- 5th CL County
6 -

Competitor

CPL JARED K. SAWA

CPT DAVID J. MOORE

CPL JIM CARROLL

DEP BILLY B. SPICER

DEP PHILLIP DEATON

DEP ALEXANDER PICART
LT EDWIN M. KURTZEBORN
INVS GEORGE A. SEDBERRY
BILLY R. BOWERS

LT RODNEY D. NEIGHBORS
DEP LAWRENCE MILLER
LT MICHAEL P. BECKLEY

Competitor

SGT ROBERT L. CROUSE
PTL JIM W. GRIGGS

SGT RUSTY L. HERNDON
SGT JASON J. STILLE
OFC JAMES D. RENOE
PTL DOUGLAS S. HARA
JOHN A. FARNSWORTH
DET DAVID G. KING

MAJ PERRY A. HEROD
OFC TIM MATTHEWS

LT GARY L. MACNAMARA
KEN L. NESBITT

CPL ROBERT G. QUINN
PTL PAUL E. LOVE

WAR DAVID K. ADAMS
SGT EMMET P. HIBSON

Competitor
PTL ROBERT K. MAIER
KURT BEARCHUM

Competitor

CODY J. SECREST

SGT ROBERT E. BEDNAREK
AGENT CHARLES V. PYE

Competitor

SGT JOHN F. SHIRLEY
AGENT BRIAN F. HAM
DANE E. THOMAS

OFC DOSS CECIL

SGT JARED R. WALLER
TRPR MARK E. LACEY
SGT TROY L. HILDRETH
TRPR CHADWICK T. BISHOP
SGT JAMES A. PARISH
SUPV EDWARD J. HIGDON

Competitor

SPC JOHN J. NAGAZYNA
DEP TRUMAN CARTER
SGT BILLY J. HAYS

DEP THOMAS S. DALTON
DEP DEL PUMPHREY
DEP BRUCE MICHEALS
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MATCH NUMBER 9 — 25 YARDS, KNEELING AND STANDING
FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

Score

172
172
170
170
168
167
167
167
166
166
166
156

9x
3x
3x
1x
5x
3x
2x
1x
3x
3x
2x
1x

Score

178
177
175
175
174
174
173
172
171
171
169
169
167
167
158
124

10x
8x
7x
3x
6x
2x
6x
6x
6x
4x
2x
2x
4x
2x
3x
1x

Score

172
171

4x
2x

Score

176
169
165

6x
5x
1x

Score

171
170
170
170
169
167
165
162
161
156

3x
5x
4x
4x
0x
3x
3x
1x
3x
3x

Score

178
177
175
174
173
170

7x
5x
6x
6x
5x
6x
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CLASSIFIED / COUNTY
Place Award

7 -

8-

9-

10 -

1 -

12 -

13 -

14 -

15 -

16 -

CLASSIFIED / MUNICIPAL
Place Award

1- 1st CL Municipal
2 - 2nd CL Municipal
3 - 3rd CL Municipal
4 - 4th CL Municipal
5- 5th CL Municipal
6 -
7-
8-
9-

10 -

1-

12 -

13-

14 -

15 -

16 -

17 -

18 -

19 -

20 -

21 -

22 -

23 -

24 -

25 -

26 -

27 -

CLASSIFIED / INDUSTRIAL
Place Award
1- 1st CL Industrial

CLASSIFIED / MILITARY POLICE
Place Award
1- 1st CL Military

UNCLASSIFIED / FEDERAL
Place Award

1-

2-

3-

4-

5-

UNCLASSIFIED / STATE
Place Award

1-

2-

3-

4-

5-

Competitor

TRAVIS |. TRAMMELL
DET GEORGE H. DONELSON
DEP TRAVIS A. PARKER
LT JOHN E. STOCUM
DEP CHET SUSALLA

TIM W. KEY

DEP DONALD DEMENIUK
DEP TODD G. BOWLING
SGT HEATH HAFERKAMP
OFC JAMES S. GARSIDE

Competitor

OFC BRIAN GESCH

DET LOUIS T. GUENTHER
LT DOUG B. WEST

PTL MICHAEL WOLF

DET HERBERT L. GIBBS
OFC ROBERT J. WASOSKI
SGT SAL D'AMATO

SGT RANDALL B. GILBERT
OFC CHRIS HERONEMA
OFC CHRISTOPHER L. TRIMMIER
PTL JOSHUA BARKER

SGT CARL V. FLEMMIG

LT WILLIAM DIXON

SGT MANUEL MARTINEZ
OFC MICHAEL J. SCHMIDT
OFC BRIAN QUICK

OFC TODD H. DANSON

PTL ADAM L. SAWYER

PTL ROBERT K. PANGBURN
PTL DANIEL MORALES

DET JOE FOSTER

PTL JOSEPH A. GUTIERREZ
OFC CODY KOELSCH

OFC BRIAN JACKSON

OFC BOBBY C. ELROD
TYLER J. NITZ

PTL CHARLES L. YOUNG

Competitor
RONALD R. THOMAS

Competitor
SGT MICHAEL J. HENDERSON

Competitor

AGENT CHARLES T. MOOTS
LIONEL REYES

AGENT MARK A. PINTO
SULAN PEEBLES

LT MARCUS S. RINEHART

Competitor

OFC THOMAS G. FOLEY

TIM M. HARVEY

TRPR DAVID D. DILLER

AGENT MATTHEW J. SPURGEON
TRPR JAKE J. RENNER
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Score

170
169
168
167
167
165
163
160
156
126

4x
1x
3x
3x
2x
0x
1x
1x
2x
0x

Score

172
172
170
170
169
168
167
166
166
166
163
163
162
162
162
161
160
156
155
155
150
146
145
144
140
137

57

5x
4x
2x
2x
6x
1x
1x
5x
3x
1x
2x
1x
2x
2x
0x
2x
0x
0x
1x
1x
3x
2x
0x
2x
3x
1x
0x

Score

173

2x

Score

159

5x

Score

178
144
113
108

47

11x
3x
2x
1x
0x

Score

173
170
164
158
155

5x
3x
2x
2x
2x
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MATCH NUMBER 9 — 25 YARDS, KNEELING AND STANDING
FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

UNCLASSIFIED / STATE

Place Award Competitor Score
6 - AGENT GARY D. WATADA 153 2x
7- RNGR JOSEPH POPE 150 1x

UNCLASSIFIED / COUNTY

Place Award Competitor Score
1- RAYMOND V. BEDNAR 177 8x
2- SGT TONY J. MILLER 175 7x
3- DEP DANIEL B. WHITE 157 2x
4- DEP DOMINIQUE J. SMITH 144 3x
5- DET BRANDON J. BLACKMON 96 Ox

UNCLASSIFIED / MUNICIPAL

Place Award Competitor Score
1- SGT DON EVANGELISTA 177 7x
2- PTL CLINTON D. GOSS 176 9x
3- CPL TIMOTHY E. DILLON 174 3x
4- WILLIAM J. TWINEM 169 2x
5- LT TIM GONTERMAN 169 2x
6 - LT KENNETH R. DOLL 166 5x
7- PTL FERMIN F. ORTEGA 161 4x
8- OFC RAMON L. FRATICELLI 160 1x
9- DET BILL COLLINS 157 2x

10 - PTL MATTHEW HARAS 152 2x
11- OFC DUSTIN WALKER 149 1x
12- DET CHAD HIGBEE 148 1x
13- PAUL FEIST 136 Ox
14 - OFC CATHERINE GARDUNO 102 0x
15 - OFC RICHARD DONAGHE 99 0Ox
16 - MICHAEL A. FOSSUM 9 0Ox

UNCLASSIFIED / MILITARY POLICE

Place Award Competitor Score
1- LT MICHAEL F. WETLESEN 142 0x
2- JESSE W. TRAVIS 137 0x
3- SGT KENTON ROBERTS 131 0Ox
4- SGT MARK J. TROIANO 127 0x
5- SRA DANIEL CARPENTER 92 1x
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